## 105758

# CH \$40.00

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Esa Eronen	04/11/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PaloDEx Group Oy
Street Address:	Nahkelantie 160
City:	Tuusula
State/Country:	FINLAND
Postal Code:	FI-04300

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10575821

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (414)271-5770

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-271-7590

Email: peterh@andruslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Peter T. Holsen

Address Line 1: 100 East Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2542-00060
-------------------------	------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter T. Holsen

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=2006-04-11\_15636PC-US\_2542-00060\_Executed\_Assignment#page1.tif source=2006-04-11\_15636PC-US\_2542-00060\_Executed\_Assignment#page2.tif source=2006-04-11\_15636PC-US\_2542-00060\_Executed\_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 019761 FRAME: 0192

Peche 15636 US

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS:				
Esa Eronen c	of <u>Mänty</u>	<u>harjunkatu 21</u>	, FI-20660	Kaarina, Finland
Name (sole inventor)		Street	City	Country
				ertain new and useful invention
for which an application	on for Letter	s Patent of th	ne United S	States of America entitled:
Title Method for Di	splaying Dig	gital Grey So	cale Image	es at Desired Tonal Value on
Screen of a Dis	splay Device	and a Displa	y Device	
has been made, said a	pplication be	ing identifie	d by	
Appln. No. 10/5	75,821			
Filing Date Febru		07		
_	D1" .			
is about to be made, sa	aid application	on being ider	itified by	
Date of Execution				
Attorney Docket No.	2542-	00060		
Customer No	26753	}		
WHEREAS:				
	PaloDEx Gro	oun Ov		
(Name of A		опр Оу		
Nahkelantie 160, FI-0	4300 Tuusu!	la, Finland		
			r [X]Co	rporation - organized
and exis	sting under t	he laws of _	Finland	<u> </u>
[] Indiv	idual or Sol	e Proprietor	[ ] Partne	rship;

hereinafter called ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other

Page 1 of 3

good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sells (sell), assigns (assign) and transfers (transfer) to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said invention, said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and any Letters Patent obtained for the said invention in the United States and foreign countries, or issuing out of said application or any such division or continuation thereof, and any reissues or extensions of any such Letters Patent.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent for said invention to said ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest therein.

And, the said ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenants (covenant) that he (they) has (have) full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in said invention, and has (have) not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants (covenant) that he (they) will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in said ASSIGNEE, to said invention, said application, or any Letters Patent that may be granted therefrom, and if said ASSIGNEE, or its assignee, desire to make a substitute, divisional or continuation application for said invention, or to secure a reissue or extension of said Letters Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, that he (they) will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for the said purposes, but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE.

And, ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants (covenant) that he (they) will at all times communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, all facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent, or the history thereof, known to him (them), and testify as to the same in interferences or other litigation, when requested so to do.

record to insert in this instrumen	t, if necessary o	r desirable, the filing d	late and serial
number or other identifying inform	nation for the app	olication referred to above	ve.
Date: 11. 4 2006	Inventor Grant	Sa Eronen	
Personally appeared before Esa Eronen, to m subscribed to the foregoing instru and delivered the said instrument uses and purposes therein set forth	ne known to be to ment, and ackno as his (their) fre	the persons(s) whose natively the whose has been sent that he (they)	ame(s) is (are) signed, sealed
	Person authoriz	ed to administer oaths	
	•		
·	Diplomatic or C	Consular Official of the	United States
Witness	. D	Pate	<del></del>
Witness		Date	

ASSIGNOR(S) authorizes (authorize) the ASSIGNEE or the attorney of